
Queens Lacrosse

Individual Career Records

Points

1. 327 - Hanna SCOTT (186g 141a) - 2016-19

2. 300 - Kelley Duffey (130g 170a) - 2007-10

3. 289 - Ally BLOOD (150g 139a) - 2017-21

4. 265 - Abigail PAULUS (139g 126a) - 2014-17

5. 238 - Kyleigh MASTERAN (194g 44a) - 2018-22

6. 208 - Brittany PHILIP (168g 40a) - 2009-12

7. 199 - Kelly DOWD (150g 49a) - 2014-17

8. 195 - Rachel PERRETT (138g 57a) - 2017-21

9. 193 - Jena READY (156g 37a) - 2013-15

10. 190 - Shannon CASEY (86g 104a) - 2009-12

Points per game (min. 12 games)

1. 6.05 - Rebecca KINSLEY (22 games) - 2022

2. 4.30 - Kara BLANCHARD (43 games) - 2019-21

3. 4.29 - Kelley Duffey (70 games) - 2007-10

4. 4.03 - Kayleen FAVREAU (34 games) - 2023-24

5. 3.99 - Hanna SCOTT (82 games) - 2016-19

6. 3.86 - Kristin SANN (44 games) - 2004-06

7. 3.64 - Jena READY (53 games) - 2013-15

8. 3.53 - Abigail PAULUS (75 games) - 2014-17

9. 3.48 - Ally BLOOD (83 games) - 2017-21

10. 3.06 - Brittany PHILIP (68 games) - 2009-12

Goals

1. 194 - Kyleigh MASTERAN - 2018-22

2. 186 - Hanna SCOTT - 2016-19

3. 168 - Brittany PHILIP - 2009-12

4. 156 - Jena READY - 2013-15

5. 150 - Kelly DOWD - 2014-17

150 - Ally BLOOD - 2017-21

7. 139 - Abigail PAULUS - 2014-17

8. 138 - Rachel PERRETT - 2017-21

9. 137 - Brittany LARRANAGA - 2013-16

10. 132 - Brittany BARNWELL - 2010-14

Goals per game (min. 12 games)

1. 3.23 - Rebecca KINSLEY (22 games) - 2022

2. 3.12 - Kayleen FAVREAU (34 games) - 2023-24

3. 2.94 - Jena READY (53 games) - 2013-15

4. 2.79 - Kara BLANCHARD (43 games) - 2019-21

5. 2.77 - Kristin SANN (44 games) - 2004-06

6. 2.53 - Ainsley THURSTON (17 games) - 2024

7. 2.47 - Brittany PHILIP (68 games) - 2009-12

8. 2.43 - Amanda MARTIN (46 games) - 2008-09,11

9. 2.31 - Kyleigh MASTERAN (84 games) - 2018-22

10. 2.27 - Hanna SCOTT (82 games) - 2016-19

Assists

1. 170 - Kelley Duffey - 2007-10

2. 141 - Hanna SCOTT - 2016-19

3. 139 - Ally BLOOD - 2017-21

4. 126 - Abigail PAULUS - 2014-17

5. 104 - Shannon CASEY - 2009-12

6. 72 - Carson GIORDANO - 2019-22

7. 66 - Sarah HANNON - 2005-08

8. 65 - Kara BLANCHARD - 2019-21

9. 62 - Rebecca KINSLEY - 2022

10. 57 - Rachel PERRETT - 2017-21

Assists per game (min. 12 games)

1. 2.82 - Rebecca KINSLEY (22 games) - 2022

2. 2.43 - Kelley Duffey (70 games) - 2007-10

3. 1.72 - Hanna SCOTT (82 games) - 2016-19

4. 1.68 - Abigail PAULUS (75 games) - 2014-17

5. 1.67 - Ally BLOOD (83 games) - 2017-21

6. 1.53 - Olivia ABE (17 games) - 2024

7. 1.51 - Kara BLANCHARD (43 games) - 2019-21

8. 1.51 - Shannon CASEY (69 games) - 2009-12

9. 1.50 - Carson GIORDANO (48 games) - 2019-22

10. 1.09 - Kristin SANN (44 games) - 2004-06

Shots attempted

1. 366 - Hanna SCOTT (186 goals) - 2016-19

2. 363 - Brittany PHILIP (168 goals) - 2009-12

3. 362 - Kyleigh MASTERAN (194 goals) - 2018-22

4. 338 - Jena READY (156 goals) - 2013-15

5. 323 - Brittany BARNWELL (132 goals) - 2010-14

6. 313 - Kelly DOWD (150 goals) - 2014-17

7. 294 - Brittany LARRANAGA (137 goals) - 2013-16

8. 285 - Kelley Duffey (130 goals) - 2007-10

9. 272 - Rachel PERRETT (138 goals) - 2017-21

10. 262 - Amanda MARTIN (112 goals) - 2008-09,11

Shots per game (min. 12 games)

1. 6.38 - Jena READY (53 games) - 2013-15

2. 6.18 - Rebecca KINSLEY (22 games) - 2022

3. 6.03 - Kayleen FAVREAU (34 games) - 2023-24

4. 5.70 - Amanda MARTIN (46 games) - 2008-09,11

5. 5.64 - Kristin SANN (44 games) - 2004-06

6. 5.34 - Brittany PHILIP (68 games) - 2009-12

7. 5.05 - Brittany BARNWELL (64 games) - 2010-14

8. 4.84 - Kara BLANCHARD (43 games) - 2019-21

9. 4.71 - Ainsley THURSTON (17 games) - 2024

10. 4.46 - Hanna SCOTT (82 games) - 2016-19

Shots on goal

1. 299 - Hanna SCOTT (186 goals) - 2016-19

2. 291 - Kyleigh MASTERAN (194 goals) - 2018-22

3. 261 - Brittany PHILIP (168 goals) - 2009-12

4. 260 - Jena READY (156 goals) - 2013-15

5. 233 - Brittany BARNWELL (132 goals) - 2010-14

6. 228 - Rachel PERRETT (138 goals) - 2017-21

7. 222 - Ally BLOOD (150 goals) - 2017-21

8. 221 - Kelly DOWD (150 goals) - 2014-17

221 - Brittany LARRANAGA (137 goals) - 2013-16

10. 202 - Katie WARDLE (116 goals) - 2016-19

SOG per game (min. 12 games)

1. 4.94 - Kayleen FAVREAU (34 games) - 2023-24

2. 4.91 - Rebecca KINSLEY (22 games) - 2022

3. 4.91 - Jena READY (53 games) - 2013-15

4. 4.04 - Amanda MARTIN (46 games) - 2008-09,11

5. 3.84 - Brittany PHILIP (68 games) - 2009-12

6. 3.81 - Kara BLANCHARD (43 games) - 2019-21

7. 3.71 - Ainsley THURSTON (17 games) - 2024

8. 3.65 - Hanna SCOTT (82 games) - 2016-19

9. 3.64 - Brittany BARNWELL (64 games) - 2010-14

10. 3.48 - Kristin SANN (44 games) - 2004-06



Queens Lacrosse

Individual Career Records

Ground balls

1. 197 - Amanda MAHLE - 2005-08

2. 195 - Cammy CASE - 2016-19

3. 189 - Kelly DOWD - 2014-17

4. 161 - Kyleigh MASTERAN - 2018-22

5. 153 - Akasha KASPER - 2011-14

6. 144 - Brittany PHILIP - 2009-12

7. 137 - Erin SCHULZ - 2005-08

8. 136 - Chase BROKAW - 2017-20

9. 133 - Sydne WICK - 2004-07

133 - Christina ANDERSON - 2004-07

Ground balls per game (min. 12 games)

1. 3.40 - Emily BALMER (15 games) - 2011

2. 2.81 - Amanda MAHLE (70 games) - 2005-08

3. 2.67 - Samantha TERRADO (15 games) - 2004

4. 2.62 - Abby ZEIGENFUSE (16 games) - 2024

5. 2.49 - Kelly DOWD (76 games) - 2014-17

6. 2.47 - Cammy CASE (79 games) - 2016-19

7. 2.43 - Kristin SANN (44 games) - 2004-06

8. 2.40 - Jill DURGIN (52 games) - 2004-07

9. 2.35 - Grace GUGLIELMO (49 games) - 2021-23

10. 2.22 - Akasha KASPER (69 games) - 2011-14

Draw controls

1. 278 - Sydney BRACKEN - 2019-22

2. 210 - Kelly DOWD - 2014-17

3. 206 - Sydney HUSSEY - 2019-22

4. 190 - Brittany PHILIP - 2009-12

5. 185 - Brittany BARNWELL - 2010-14

6. 158 - Grace GUGLIELMO - 2021-23

7. 157 - Amanda MAHLE - 2005-08

8. 150 - Christina ANDERSON - 2004-07

9. 141 - Shannon KINGSTON - 2020-23

10. 137 - Allison CONN - 2017-20

Draw controls per game (min. 12 games)

1. 4.34 - Sydney BRACKEN (64 games) - 2019-22

2. 3.55 - Sydney HUSSEY (58 games) - 2019-22

3. 3.22 - Grace GUGLIELMO (49 games) - 2021-23

4. 2.89 - Brittany BARNWELL (64 games) - 2010-14

5. 2.79 - Brittany PHILIP (68 games) - 2009-12

6. 2.76 - Kelly DOWD (76 games) - 2014-17

7. 2.54 - Allison CONN (54 games) - 2017-20

8. 2.35 - Shannon KINGSTON (60 games) - 2020-23

9. 2.27 - Christina ANDERSON (66 games) - 2004-07

10. 2.24 - Amanda MAHLE (70 games) - 2005-08

Caused turnovers

1. 153 - Sydne WICK - 2004-07

2. 150 - Amanda MAHLE - 2005-08

3. 148 - Cammy CASE - 2016-19

4. 119 - Erin SCHULZ - 2005-08

5. 107 - Grace GUGLIELMO - 2021-23

6. 94 - Kelly DOWD - 2014-17

7. 93 - Kyleigh MASTERAN - 2018-22

8. 88 - Ashleigh WILLIAMS - 2004-07

9. 87 - Brittany BARNWELL - 2010-14

87 - Kristin SANN - 2004-06

Caused turnovers per game (min. 12 games)

1. 2.35 - Sydne WICK (65 games) - 2004-07

2. 2.18 - Grace GUGLIELMO (49 games) - 2021-23

3. 2.14 - Amanda MAHLE (70 games) - 2005-08

4. 2.00 - Emily BALMER (15 games) - 2011

5. 1.98 - Kristin SANN (44 games) - 2004-06

6. 1.87 - Cammy CASE (79 games) - 2016-19

7. 1.70 - Erin SCHULZ (70 games) - 2005-08

8. 1.63 - Jill DURGIN (52 games) - 2004-07

9. 1.60 - Samantha TERRADO (15 games) - 2004

10. 1.36 - Brittany BARNWELL (64 games) - 2010-14

Turnovers

1. 166 - Hanna SCOTT - 2016-19

2. 151 - Shannon CASEY - 2009-12

3. 149 - Brittany BARNWELL - 2010-14

4. 125 - Kelley Duffey - 2007-10

5. 121 - Amanda MAHLE - 2005-08

6. 120 - Abigail PAULUS - 2014-17

7. 114 - Kelly DOWD - 2014-17

8. 112 - Ally BLOOD - 2017-21

9. 104 - Christina ANDERSON - 2004-07

10. 103 - Erin SCHULZ - 2005-08

Turnovers per game (min. 12 games)

1. 2.47 - Christina YOW (17 games) - 2005

2. 2.33 - Brittany BARNWELL (64 games) - 2010-14

3. 2.19 - Shannon CASEY (69 games) - 2009-12

4. 2.18 - Olivia ABE (17 games) - 2024

5. 2.04 - Amanda MARTIN (46 games) - 2008-09,11

6. 2.02 - Hanna SCOTT (82 games) - 2016-19

7. 1.91 - Rebecca KINSLEY (22 games) - 2022

8. 1.91 - Kara BLANCHARD (43 games) - 2019-21

9. 1.83 - Jill DURGIN (52 games) - 2004-07

10. 1.82 - Kristin SANN (44 games) - 2004-06

Free-position goals

1. 44 - Hanna SCOTT - 2016-19

2. 37 - Katie WARDLE - 2016-19

3. 33 - Abigail PAULUS - 2014-17

4. 32 - Sydney BRACKEN - 2019-22

5. 28 - Brittany BARNWELL - 2010-14

28 - Kara BLANCHARD - 2019-21

28 - Alexandra BRUDER - 2014-17

8. 25 - Jena READY - 2013-15

9. 22 - Maggie MASTERS - 2013-16

22 - Kelly DOWD - 2014-17

22 - Kyleigh MASTERAN - 2018-22

Saves

1. 482 - Rebecca Markle (553 GA, 482 saves) - 2007-10

2. 443 - Chase BROKAW (460 GA, 443 saves) - 2017-20

3. 394 - Sarah KAHLE (440 GA, 394 saves) - 2004-07

4. 350 - Danielle HOROSCHAK (467 GA, 350 saves) - 2012-15

5. 264 - Chelsea LANCASHIRE (343 GA, 264 saves) - 2009-12

6. 254 - Caroline KRAEMER (322 GA, 254 saves) - 2021-24

7. 159 - Sharn MUFFETT (163 GA, 159 saves) - 2022-23

8. 136 - Sara MITRECIC (159 GA, 136 saves) - 2018-21

9. 135 - Logan CANALE (146 GA, 135 saves) - 2006-09

10. 130 - Christine WIESE (202 GA, 130 saves) - 2014-17



Queens Lacrosse

Individual Career Records

Saves per game (min. 12 games)

1. 9.64 - Rebecca Markle (50 games) - 2007-10

2. 6.71 - Chase BROKAW (66 games) - 2017-20

3. 6.60 - Chelsea LANCASHIRE (40 games) - 2009-12

4. 6.25 - Sarah KAHLE (63 games) - 2004-07

5. 5.56 - Danielle HOROSCHAK (63 games) - 2012-15

6. 5.40 - Logan CANALE (25 games) - 2006-09

7. 5.08 - Caroline KRAEMER (50 games) - 2021-24

8. 4.68 - Sharn MUFFETT (34 games) - 2022-23

9. 3.49 - Sara MITRECIC (39 games) - 2018-21

10. 2.95 - Christine WIESE (44 games) - 2014-17

Save percent (min. 5 saves)

1. .625 - Kaitlin HARTLEP (9 GA, 15 saves) - 2006-07

2. .562 - Sydne WICK (7 GA, 9 saves) - 2004-07

3. .494 - Sharn MUFFETT (163 GA, 159 saves) - 2022-23

4. .491 - Chase BROKAW (460 GA, 443 saves) - 2017-20

5. .489 - Madi BEDNARIK (24 GA, 23 saves) - 2020-21

6. .480 - Logan CANALE (146 GA, 135 saves) - 2006-09

7. .472 - Sarah KAHLE (440 GA, 394 saves) - 2004-07

8. .466 - Rebecca Markle (553 GA, 482 saves) - 2007-10

9. .461 - Sara MITRECIC (159 GA, 136 saves) - 2018-21

10. .452 - Jordan BORROSH (34 GA, 28 saves) - 2013-14

Goals against avg (min. 5 minutes)

1. 2.81 - Kaitlin HARTLEP (9 GA, 192 min) - 2006-07

2. 5.18 - Madi BEDNARIK (24 GA, 278 min) - 2020-21

3. 5.91 - Abigail ROGAN (7 GA, 71 min) - 2016

4. 7.00 - Sydne WICK (7 GA, 60 min) - 2004-07

5. 7.42 - Sara MITRECIC (159 GA, 1286 min) - 2018-21

6. 7.44 - Sharn MUFFETT (163 GA, 1315 min) - 2022-23

7. 7.63 - Christine WIESE (202 GA, 1588 min) - 2014-17

8. 7.70 - Sarah KAHLE (440 GA, 3427 min) - 2004-07

9. 8.53 - Chase BROKAW (460 GA, 3234 min) - 2017-20

10. 8.77 - Cait CAVALLARO (32 GA, 219 min) - 2015

Most wins

1. 44 - Chase BROKAW (44-12-0) - 2017-20

2. 37 - Sarah KAHLE (37-19-0) - 2004-07

37 - Danielle HOROSCHAK (37-21-0) - 2012-15

4. 26 - Caroline KRAEMER (26-10-0) - 2021-24

5. 20 - Christine WIESE (20-3-0) - 2014-17

6. 15 - Rebecca Markle (15-26-0) - 2007-10

7. 14 - Sharn MUFFETT (14-5-0) - 2022-23

14 - Sara MITRECIC (14-4-0) - 2018-21

9. 13 - Chelsea LANCASHIRE (13-16-0) - 2009-12

10. 5 - Logan CANALE (5-4-0) - 2006-09

Most losses

1. 26 - Rebecca Markle (15-26-0) - 2007-10

2. 21 - Danielle HOROSCHAK (37-21-0) - 2012-15

3. 19 - Sarah KAHLE (37-19-0) - 2004-07

4. 16 - Chelsea LANCASHIRE (13-16-0) - 2009-12

5. 12 - Chase BROKAW (44-12-0) - 2017-20

6. 10 - Caroline KRAEMER (26-10-0) - 2021-24

7. 5 - Sharn MUFFETT (14-5-0) - 2022-23

8. 4 - Logan CANALE (5-4-0) - 2006-09

4 - Sara MITRECIC (14-4-0) - 2018-21

10. 3 - Christine WIESE (20-3-0) - 2014-17

Most ties

Games played

1. 84 - Kyleigh MASTERAN - 2018-22

2. 83 - Ally BLOOD - 2017-21

3. 82 - Hanna SCOTT - 2016-19

4. 79 - Cammy CASE - 2016-19

5. 76 - Kelly DOWD - 2014-17

6. 75 - Abigail PAULUS - 2014-17

7. 73 - Brittany LARRANAGA - 2013-16

73 - Sydney DISHMAN - 2013-16

9. 72 - Katie SIMPSON - 2016-19

72 - Aarika KAESTER - 2014-17

72 - Bridgette LARRANAGA - 2013-16

72 - Jasmin SINGH - 2015-18

Games started

1. 80 - Hanna SCOTT - 2016-19

2. 76 - Ally BLOOD - 2017-21

3. 74 - Abigail PAULUS - 2014-17

4. 69 - Aarika KAESTER - 2014-17

69 - Akasha KASPER - 2011-14

69 - Bridgette LARRANAGA - 2013-16

7. 68 - Sydney DISHMAN - 2013-16

68 - Kyleigh MASTERAN - 2018-22

9. 67 - Brittany PHILIP - 2009-12

67 - Kelly DOWD - 2014-17

Minutes played

1. 4819 - Hanna SCOTT - 2016-19

2. 4549 - Ally BLOOD - 2017-21

3. 4448 - Abigail PAULUS - 2014-17

4. 4137 - Aarika KAESTER - 2014-17

5. 4082 - Kyleigh MASTERAN - 2018-22

6. 4016 - Bridgette LARRANAGA - 2013-16

7. 4006 - Kelly DOWD - 2014-17

8. 3969 - Maggie FABEAN - 2017-20

9. 3937 - Sydney DISHMAN - 2013-16

10. 3822 - Maggie MASTERS - 2013-16


